L165
3A POWER OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 3A
LARGE COMMON-MODE AND DIFFERENTIAL
MODE RANGES
SOAPROTECTION
THERMAL PROTECTION
± 18V SUPPLY

range includes ground even though operated from
a single power supply voltage.
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D
LM2903 –40, +125oC • •
Example : LM2903N
29
03
-0
1.
T
B
L
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC
+
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
LM2903
March 1996
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1/9
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage ±18 or 36 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage ±36 V
Vi Input Voltage –0.3 to +36 V

DIP8
(Plastic Package)
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D
LM2904 –40oC, +125oC • •
Example : LM2904D
29
04
-0
1.
T
B
L
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
LM2904
October 1994
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Ouput 2
8 - VCC
+
29
04
-0
1.
E
P
S
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
1/11
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage +32 V
Vi Input Voltage –0.3 to +32 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage +32 V
Output Short-circuit Duration - (note 2) Infinite
Ptot Power Dissipation 500 mW
Iin Input Current - (note 1) 50 mA
Toper Operating Free-air Temperature Range –40 to +125 oC
Tstg Storage Temperature Range –65 to +150 oC
29
04
-0
2.
T
B
L
6µA
4µA 100µA
Q2 Q3
Q4Q1